



WEB COPY

CRP No. 1233 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 27-03-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE N. MALA

CRP No. 1233 of 2026

AND

CMP NO. 6145 OF 2026

S.Narayanasamy
S/o. Late. Sellappan
Old No. 135/2, New No 84/2
Ground Floor, Corner Shop
Swamy Naicken Street
Chintadripet, Chennai 002

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

S.Valli Devi
W/o. Swaroop Ram
Old No. 135/2, New No. 84/2
1st Floor
Swamy Naicken Street
Chintadripet, Chennai 002

..Respondent(s)

CRP No. 1233 of 2026

To set aside the Order dt. 10.02.2026 passed in E.P. No. 99 of 2026 in RLTOP No. 202/2025 on the file of learned XI Judge, Court of Small Causes, Chennai.

CMP No. 6145 of 2026

To grant interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the Order dt. 10.02.2026 passed in E.P. No. 99 of 2026 in RLTOP No. 202/2025 on the file of learned XI Judge, Court of Small Causes, Chennai.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. B.Balaji

For Respondent(s): Mr.A.Abdul Ravoof



ORDER

WEB COPY Post the matter on **24.04.2026**. Interim order granted by this Court earlier, is extended till then.

27-03-2026

Internet: Yes
dsn



CRP No. 1233 of 2



To

The XI Judge, Court of Small Causes,
Chennai.

WEB COPY



WEB COPY

CRP No. 1233 of 2



N.MALA J.

dsn

**CRP No. 1233 of 2026
AND
CMP NO. 6145 OF 2026**

27-03-2026