



WEB COPY

CRP No. 1233 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 09-06-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE T.V.THAMILSELVI

CRP No. 1233 of 2026

and

CMP.No.6145 of 2026

S.Narayanasamy
S/o. Late. Sellappan
Old No. 135/2, New No 84/2
Ground Floor, Corner Shop
Swamy Naicken Street
Chintadripet, Chennai 002

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

S.Valli Devi
W/o. Swaroop Ram
Old No. 135/2, New No. 84/2
1st Floor
Swamy Naicken Street
Chintadripet, Chennai 002

..Respondent(s)

PRAYER

Civil Revision Petition filed under Article 227 of Constitution of India, praying to set aside the Order dt. 10.02.2026 passed in E.P. No. 99 of 2026 in RLTOP No. 202/2025 on the file of learned XI Judge, Court of Small Causes, Chennai.

For Petitioner(s):

MR. B.Balaji

For Respondent(s):

MR.A.ABDUL RAVOOF



WEB COPY

CRP No. 1233 of 2



T.V.THAMILSELVI, J.

mpa

ORDER

Learned counsel for both sides are present.

2. Post this matter on 25.06.2026 along with CRP.SR. No. 86215 of 2026.
3. The interim stay already granted by this Court is extended till then.

MPA

09-06-2026

**CRP No. 1233 of 2026
and CMP.No.6145 of 2026**